�
��
�
�
�
��
1234567890
1234567890

(IL) con contatti di apertura con distanza di almeno 3mm e un fusibile (F) di
protezione adeguato.
COME ORDINARE
Scheda di potenza IPM, codice AYIPM
GB
I
I GB
A Alimentazione elettrica 230V 1 50Hz
14 e 15 = fase
16 e 17 = neutro
B Linea di collegamento al pannello comando:
1 comune motore ventilatore
2 velocità minima motore
3 velocità media motore
4 velocità massima motore
C Linea di collegamento al motore:
28 comune motore ventilatore
27 velocità massima motore
26 velocità media motore
25 velocità minima motore
A Power supply 230V 1 50Hz
14 and 15 = phase
16 and 17 = neutral
B Connection line to control panel:
1 fan motor common wire
2 minimum motor speed
3 average motor speed
4 maximum motor speed
C Connection line to motor:
28 fan motor common wire
27 maximum motor speed
26 average motor speed
25 minimum motor speed
The IPM power board permits to use MICRO-D and MICROPRO-D
microprocessor-based control panels on the whole range of AREO
fan heaters, even for models with current consumption greater than 1A.
The capacity of the IPM contacts is 16A, IP 30 rating.
The use of the IPM power board matched with the microprocessor controls
is:
- recommended for AREO 12, 13 and 14 fan heaters with single-
phase motor.
- compulsory for all the other models.
 INSTALLATION
The size of the IPM power board is shown in figure 1.
Install the DIN guide, supplied, inside the main electric board.
Fit the power board into place on the DIN guide.
Make the electrical connections as outlined in the manuals of the MICRO-
D and MICROPRO-D control panels, conforming to the prevailing local
laws (figure 2).
The diagram in the figure 3 gives the instructions for the generic wiring
operations.
The following abbreviations have been used in the wiring diagram:
The hatched connections are to be performed by the installer.
Each AREO unit  requires a switch (IL) on the feeder line with a distance of
at least 3 mm between the opening contacts, and a suitable safety fuse (F).
HOW TO PLACE YOUR ORDER
Please indicate:
IPM power board, code AYIPM.
3 AP66000512 - rev. 00
IPMIPMIPMIPMIPM
1